DWR ID#0944

ORDINANCE NO 2011-004

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTIONS 8.04(1)B and 8.04(1)C OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE TOWN OF NORWAY, RACINE COUNTY, WISCONSIN, RELATING TO SLOW-NO-WAKE LIMITS ON LONG LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Norway, Racine County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

That Subsections 8.04(1)B and 8.04(1)C of the Municipal Code of the Town of Norway, relating to slow-no-wake limits on Long Lake, be, and hereby are, amended to read as follows:

M8.14 BOATING PERCLATIONS

- Speed
 (B) Except as set forth under Section 8.07 3 and to behave se marked, no person unless an area is otherwise marked, no person may operate a personal watercraft, a motorboat, or any watercraft within 300 feet of any main shoreline on any lake, other than Long Lake, at a speed in excess of slow-no-wake speed, or as otherwise established by regulatory markers.
 - (C) Except as set forth under Section 8.07(3) and unless an area is otherwise marked, no person may operate a personal watercraft, a motorboat, or any other watercraft within 200 feet of any main shoreline on Long Lake at a speed in excess of slow-no-wake speed, or as otherwise established by regulatory markers."
- That this ordinance was reviewed and approved by the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources on June 1, 2011 as DNR ID #944.
- That this ordinance shall take effect upon adoption, bublication and posting as required by law.

Adopted by the John Board of the John of Yornay (Patine County) Misconsin, this 8th day of August 1011.

TOWN OF NORWAY

Attest: Camille Cohen

Camille Cohen, Town Clerk

1st Pub. Aug 24, t1 ORDINANCE NO 2011-004 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTIONS 8.04(1)B and 8.04(1)C OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE TOWN OF NORWAY. RACINE COUNTY, WISCONSIN. RELATING TO SLOW-NO-WAKE LIMITS ON LONG LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Norway, Racine County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

1. That Subsections 8.04(1)B and 8.04(1)C of the Municipal Code of the Town of Norway, relating to slow-no-wake limits on Long Lake, be, and hereby are, amended to read as

"8.04 BOATING REGULATIONS

(1) Speed (B) Except as set forth under Section 8.07(3) and unless an area is otherwise marked, no person may operate a personal watercraft, a motorboat, or any watercraft within 300 feet of any main shoreline on any take, other than Long Lake, at a speed in excess of slow-no-wake speed, or as otherwise established by regulatory

(C) Except as set forth under Section 8.07(3) and

erwise marked, no person may operate a personal watercraft, a motorboat, or any other watercraft within 200 feet of any main shoreline on Long Lake at a speed in excess of slow-no-wake speed, or as otherwise established by regulatory markers."

2. That this ordinance was reviewed and approved by the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources on June 1, 2011 as DNR ID #944.

3. That this ordinance shall take effect upon adoption, posting and publication as required by law.

Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Norway, Racine County, Wis-consin, this 8th day of August 2011. TOWN OF NORWAY

Signed Jean M Jacobson, Town Chair

Attest: Signed Camille Cohen, Town Clerk STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS.

COUNTY OF RACINE)

Jennie Puchter being first duly sworn, on oath says he is one of the chief clerks of Lee Enterprises, Incorporated, a foreign corporation, licensed to do business in Wisconsin, and which corporation is the publisher, printer. and owner of the Journal Times, a daily newspaper printed and published in the City of Racine, Racine County, Wisconsin; affidavit further states that this affidavit on behalf of said corporation is made in compliance with Sec. 985.12 of the Wisconsin Statutes, and that the notice (or other legal publication), a true copy of which is hereto attached, was printed and published in the Journal Times one day, the publication having been made on August 24, 2011 The Property of the Propert STINE !

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of August 2011.

Notary Public, Racine Co., Wisconsin My Commission Expires

WISCOM Water Wisconstant